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THE SPECIFICATIONS AND INFORMATION REGARDING THE PRODUCTS IN THIS MANUAL
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RECOMMENDATIONS IN THIS MANUAL ARE BELIEVED TO BE ACCURATE BUT ARE
PRESENTED WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. USERS MUST
TAKE FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEIR APPLICATION OF ANY PRODUCTS.

THE SOFTWARE LICENSE AND LIMITED WARRANTY FOR THE ACCOMPANYING PRODUCT
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The following information is for FCC compliance of Class A devices: This equipment has been tested and
found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is
operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio-frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause
harmful interference, in which case users will be required to correct the interference at their own expense.

The following information is for FCC compliance of Class B devices: This equipment has been tested and
found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If the equipment causes
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, users are encouraged to try to correct the interference by using one or more of the following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
* Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

* Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Modifications to this product not authorized by Cisco could void the FCC approval and negate your
authority to operate the product.

The Cisco implementation of TCP header compression is an adaptation of a program developed by the
University of California, Berkeley (UCB) as part of UCB’s public domain version of the UNIX operating
system. All rights reserved. Copyright © 1981, Regents of the University of California.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER WARRANTY HEREIN, ALL DOCUMENT FILES AND
SOFTWARE OF THESE SUPPLIERS ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" WITH ALL FAULTS. CISCO AND
THE ABOVE-NAMED SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THOSE OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND NONINFRINGEMENT OR ARISING FROM A COURSE OF
DEALING, USAGE, OR TRADE PRACTICE.

IN NO EVENT SHALL CISCO OR ITS SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, LOST
PROFITS OR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO DATA ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE
THIS MANUAL, EVEN IF CISCO OR ITS SUPPLIERS HAVE BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY
OF SUCH DAMAGES.

Any Internet Protocol (IP) addresses and phone numbers used in this document are not intended to be
actual addresses and phone numbers. Any examples, command display output, network topology diagrams,
and other figures included in the document are shown for illustrative purposes only. Any use of actual IP
addresses or phone numbers in illustrative content is unintentional and coincidental.

All printed copies and duplicate soft copies of this document are considered uncontrolled. See the current
online version for the latest version.

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses and phone numbers are listed on the Cisco website
at www.cisco.com/go/offices.
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---- Basic System Configuration Dialog ----

This setup utility will guide you through the basic configuration of
the system. Only minimal configuration including IP connectivity to
the Fabric interconnect and its clustering mode is performed through
these steps.

Type Ctrl-C at any time to abort configuration and reboot system.
To back track or make modifications to already entered values,
complete input till end of section and answer no when prompted
to apply configuration.

Enter the configuration method. (console/gui) ? console

Installer has detected the presence of a peer Fabric interconnect.
This Fabric interconnect will be added to the cluster. Continue (y/n) ? y

Enter the admin password of the peer Fabric interconnect:

Connecting to peer Fabric interconnect... done
Retrieving config from peer Fabric interconnect... done
Management Mode is : intersight

Local Fabric Interconnect

Kickstart version : 9.3(5)I42(1b)
Management Plugin version : 1.0.9-255
local model no : UCS-FI-6536

Peer Fabric Interconnect
Kickstart version : 9.3(5)I42(1b)
Management Plugin version : 1.0.9-281
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local model no : UCS-FI-6536

Do you wish to update firmware on this Fabric Interconnect to the

Peer's version? (y/n): y

Updating firmware of Fabric Interconnect....... [ Please don't press Ctrl+c while
updating firmware ]

Updating images
Please wait for firmware update to complete...

<output truncated>
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---- Basic System Configuration Dialog ----

This setup utility will guide you through the basic configuration of the system.
Only minimal configuration including IP connectivity to the Fabric Interconnect
and its clustering mode is performed through these steps.

Type Ctrl-C at any time to abort configuration and reboot system.

To back track or make modifications to already entered values, complete input till
end of section and answer no when prompted to apply configuration.

Enter the configuration method. (console/gui) ? console

Installer has detected the presence of a peer Fabric interconnect. This Fabric interconnect
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will be added to the cluster. Continue (y/n) ? y

Enter the admin password of the peer Fabric interconnect:

Connecting to peer Fabric interconnect... done
Retrieving config from peer Fabric interconnect... done
Peer Fabric interconnect management mode : intersight

Peer Fabric interconnect MgmtO IPv4 Address: 192.168.1.101
Peer Fabric interconnect MgmtO IPv4 Netmask: 255.255.255.0

Peer FI is IPv4 Cluster enabled. Please Provide Local Fabric Interconnect MgmtO IPv4 Address
Physical Switch MgmtO IP address : 192.168.1.10
Apply and save the configuration (select 'no' if you want to re-enter)? (yes/no): yes

Applying configuration. Please wait.
Configuration file - Ok

XML interface to system may become unavailable since ssh is disabled
Completing basic configuration setup

2025 Jul 9 18:29:18 K34FishTale-A %S VDC-1 %S $SECURITYD-2-FEATURE NXAPI ENABLE: Feature nxapi
is being enabled on HTTPS.

Cisco UCS 6600 Series Fabric Interconnect
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s BTHEBER L O HEIBED EIRIZADRH D . 60% LLERBENTWEZ L, EOEID IRU
Bz 15FFHA T (96.8 FFH em) LLEBIOEAEH B Z &,

e F Y EXy O EHEIZHLEOERH D, 20% LLEARBBAWTWS Z &
s BEIMEEZIND L DI, v EXR Y POKREIIBEEFINARHETRITH D Z &,

WET v 71X, THOOELICHEAS L TWALERHY £1°,
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| i
r—ngrnxesE [

F—JIIEEDIEEIA

r—TWVEBEEZEL, S IO Y —DLETOAR—ZAEFFT T, T_XTORT 7 AN
FFE T — TNV EREIC T vy 7 ICEE A L0 T AL TEET,

R T LR

CiscoUCS 6500 > ) —X 777 Vv o f X —axy NOWYFHTE L OERARIZIE, kRO
VAT AMREICHE S T EE W,

IRIEEFR
IRIR T
T g JE PR 1L RS 32 ~ 104 °F (0 ~ 40 °C)
FEE VR L -40 ~ 70°C (-40 ~ 158°F)
T JE PHED B L 8 ~ 80%
FEEN VR L 5~95%
e ) DR i 1 v 0~ 3,048 A— kL (0~ 10,000 7 4 — k)
FEEN VR L 304 ~ 15,150 A — kL (-1000 ~ 30,000 7 ¢ —
)
D b >
I7IVv oAU E—|ig BT 1S
24k

CiscoUCS 6664 7 7 7 |442cm (17.41 A > |56.58cm (22271 > |8.6cm (3414 F) (2
Voo A4 B—axy MF) ¥) RU)

277V A03—aRr 7 FELIVEVI-ILDEZELHE

aAVvER—F%T bk A=y bH- |#E

YDES
CiscoUCS 6664 7 7 7V w7 f v X —axJ k 20kg (447K |1
(UCS-6664-FI) K)
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B =rux

i |

aAVER—F2 b+

1A=y bHT-
YVDE=S

s
belo

Ty EYa—)b

- A= MR X2 (Ft)

(UCS-FAN-6664)

0.59kg (1.3
> R)

EIREY =2 —L

— 1400 W ACR— MAlBER (F)

(UCS-PSU-6600- AC)

12kg (2.64 K
v R)

2 (B@AIz 1
{8l & TR e
HDT=DIT 1
&)

EWARNR e

AR,

100WAC EEE S 12— )LD

T B OMARIZ. UCS-PSU-6600-AC EBIREY = —/LIZHEA S ET,

BIREY 2= VDI T L O H Y 7,

pA=VAG P T

EIE 1400 W

AT 90 VAC ~ 140 VAC
180 VAC ~ 264 VAC

oS 1,000W/36W
1,450W/36W

H71 AA 2 12V/84A
A4 12V/121A

72 AL A T 12V3A

TLERE—F FAEDE, ntl, BE U nn

RoHS L =R

Ay b AT THHE EQA
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|

BIRT— T IL DL

zrr—Inotk ]

DRI arTIE, ZOT7F T VI A A —axy MEEBITEXL, EATHIVNERD

LERT—7T NV ERLET,

ACEREL a—ILDERT—TILDLHk

EIRDIELE BRI—FEES |2—F v OB
CAB-C13-C14-2M FBRa—RK Py X, C13~Cl4daxy 4,
6.6 7 4+—bF (2.0m)
CAB-C13-CBN FrbEfry b Ur i oNERa— R, 250
VAC. 10A, Cl4~Cl3 a7 & 237 4—
~ (0.7m)
TIABLF CAB-250V-10A-AR 250V, 10A, 82 74— (2.5m)
A=A FZ VYT CAB-9K10A-AU 250 VAC. 10A, 3112 757 82 74—k
(2.5m)
TSN CAB-250V-10A-BR 250V, 10A, 6.9 74— (2.1m)

European Union

CAB-9K10A-EU

250 VAC. 10A, CEE7/7 757, 82 7 4 —
r (2.5m)

A K CAB-IND-10A 10A, 827 ¢— b (25m)

PEVAS CAB-CI3-C142M-IN | EJfl=— R Py /8 CI3~Cl4=a 37 &,
667 14—k (2.0m)

PEVAS CAB-C13-C14-3M-IN | Eji=— F Py 278 CI3~Cl4 3 R7 #
98 74— (3.0m)

AL AST )L CAB-250V-10A-IS 250V, 10A, 82 74— b (2.5m)

A2V T CAB-9K10A-IT 250 VAC, 10 A, CEI23-16/VIl 7’7 7', 8.2
74 —hF (25m)

H A CAB-C13-C14-2M-JP  |EBJFEa— R Vv 223, CI13~Cl4d a7 &
6.6 7 +— bk (2.0m)

bk CAB-AC-L620-C13 NEMA L6-20-C13, 6.6 7 4 — bk (2.0 m)

Ik CAB-N5K6A-NA 200/240V, 6A, 82 74— b (2.5m)

[ CAB-250V-10A-CN 250V, 10A, 827 1+— b (25m)
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i |
B vcs-psussooac BERERY—T L

EEDIEE ERI—FHRBES |2—F -ty FOHH

77U H CAB-250V-10A-ID 250V, 10A, 82 74—k (2.5m)

AA A CAB-9K10A-SW 250 VAC, 10A, MP232 75 7', 827 4 — h

(2.5m)

b AES| CAB-9K10A-UK 250 VAC. 10A, BS1363 757 (13At 22—
Z) ., 827 4—FhF (25m)

TNVETF, T, |BEREFr—71730 Ty 7V I A F—axy MITER=T—

FSENONERNYT IS RIS TV ERA

r—J) SR

CAB-TA-NA LK ACER Yy —7
v (2 AT A)

O
01
()

307657

CAB-TA-UK WEFACERY—7

n(BATA) gz jiﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂ W

m
307658

CAB-TA-250V-JP | HAH 250 V AC EIR
=70 (XA
A)

CAB-TA-EU I—n v /NHACER
= (BA T
A)
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| 4
aammt ]

=L Bl

CAB-CIS-CBN |5ty b Yy

PSEPRT— R, 250

VAC 13 A, C14-Cl15
e

CAB: ACBZ-12A  |ACEFH=—FK (77
D) L 12A/125V
BR-3-20 77 7 (&K
12 A)

CAB-TA-IN A FHAACER 7 —
T (HATA)

| —
=
E
—
m
307655

CAB-TA-IS A A5 T )VHACER
T (547 ZMH@

A)

O

©
(A)
307656

=P

ORI, VTV v A F—axy FOESHERERKEZ R LUET,

R 1:EERERE  REUB LUV EMC

T4 SBA
i 5 FRAE D ST AL, FES 2004/108/EC 3 X TV 2006/95/EC 12 % 5 CE ~— 27 |[2HE
WL TWET,
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i |

B

« CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1 %5 2 Jiit

+ CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1-19, 5 3 i
« ANZI/UL 60950-1 %5 2 fiit

« [EC 62368-1

« EN 62368-1

« AS/NZS 62368-1

« GB4943

« UL 62368-1

EMC: =I v ayv

* 47CFR Part 15 (CFR47) 7 7 A A
* AS/NZS CISPR22 7 7 A A
*CISPR22 7 7 A A

*+EN55022 7 7 A A

« ICES003 7 7 A A

*VCCI 7 7 XA
* EN61000-3-2
* EN61000-3-3
*KN22 7 7 A A
*CNS13438 7 7 A A
GE)
Cisco UCS 6600 < Y — X Fabric Interconnect i&, 40 fHLL LD~ Z 7

SRR & Cisco B E B 10-3142-01 F 7213 10-3142-02 O E{FHT 5
EEERVNT, EMC HEHAEHEIZ A L T ET,

EMC: A/ I=2=7«

* EN55024
» CISPR24
» EN300386

* KN 61000-4 >V — =X

RoHS

AHLEL X, Ball Grid Array (BGA) #ah— /LB LU LA 7 ¢ v b
IR X EFRE, RoH-6 [ZHEHLL TV ET,
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BMON—FIT

Z OfTEkIE, RONE TR SN THNET,

B b (71 %—=Y)

CEMDI YRR R ET—=T N (72 5—)

BMNEy b

Tr 7V A —axy FTIE, ROEBMX Y hBFHATEET,

w92k *v  UCS-ACC-6664

ToFERIZ, 22RUT v 7~ b Fv b (UCS-ACC-6664) O NEZ L., S L ET,

FE OZONE Y I TUATLITI v/~ bRy MLE, v FOKHMEMANL THDDORY

NEENTWET, 2L, AT9A X L=, T7 TV A X —ax)  NeT v 7 2
ET DT, BHT2T7 v 7024 7G0T, 12KD10-32 213 12224 x P HET D
ERHVET, INOORVTHUNCEEL2WE, 777 Vw7 A —axd BT v
WTTRoT, HTFLZDTHREEMERH Y F7,
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B enoask—xorer—on

belo
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; E ) C S YT R AFAF L— (2
TP EEEEREET c Sy sy  NEEZ Y vT (2
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[=R=A=A=] 3 CHREY (FFAL12K) | [FE
SN TWARWDT, HET L0
NHY FF
< FHER Y M4 (6 &)
« EFHAR Y M3 (4 AK)
N/A EAC #EfLO~ =2 T L 1
N/A HE O BEEE A T GRS — 1

BMOaAVR—R bET—TI
T TVl H—aRxy ME, WOBMON—Ry 2T aryR—3rr e r—70%Y
AR—=KFLTWET,

“ o
—2)LéEarihR—xr2 b
O RE Yy 712, CiscoUCS6600 >V —R 7577 w7 f B —ax7 hTHR—FEh
LBMDIr—Tn b aryRf—3rr MRNEGENTWET, BWUIRELZSRL TLEE,
avy—IiLy—JIL
WDOFETIE, EXHRER =Y —L 7 —T )L (CAB-CONSOLE-RJ45) #—HEFpx L, 3B L
Tb\i—g—o

belo

X B #

DB-9F B L URIA45F 2 7 Z 03 % = |1

|
: Efiffjﬂ_% Y — )L —T L

Si2eE

. CiscoUCS 6600 > ) —X D7 T v A 02— b N—FDzT7HREAAF



| emon—rHz7
emon—roz7 |

DRATFAINFERILSFP FS5 2 —n
wDFEIZ, BETHFC NS> —"OPID C3iAEZ R LET,

PID £HBA

DS-SFP-FC16G-SW 16 Gbps 7 7 A /X F % /L SW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC32G-SW 32 Gbps 7 7 A /X F ¥ /L SW SFP+, LC
SDS-SFP-FC64G-SW 64 Gbps 7 7 A /X F ¥ /L SW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC16G-LW 16 Gbps 7 7 A /3 F % /L LW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC32G-LW 32 Gbps 7 7 A /N F ¢ /L LW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC64G-LW 64 Gbps 7 7 A /N F ¥ %L LW SFP+, LC

100 Gbps R— + (QSA) M 10GbE a v R—R >V rEH—TIL
WOEIZ, BHET 2 10GbE GSA =2 > 7R—F% > k& 100 Gbps R — F D47 —7 L0 PID & it %

~LET,
PID B33
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP & = —/L
SFP-10G-SR-S 10GBASE-SRSFP £V 2 —/L, TV X —7F A4 X
77 A
SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP & 2. — /L
SFP-10G-LR-S 10GBASE-LR SFP £V = —/b, TV H—T T X
77 A

A=T774 KR—FDIOGE I HR— hEH—T)L
wDFEIZ, BET S I0GE 2 R—% M r—T7 LD PID E#HHAZRLET,

PID BL:]

SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP ¥ =2 —/L

SFP-10G-SR-S 10GBASE-SR SFP £V 2 —/)L, =X —T 54 X
5 A

SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP & ¥ = — /L

SFP-10G-LR-S 10GBASE-LR SFP &Y 2 —/L, T X —F 54 X
5 2

CiscoUCS 6600 > ') —X T7 Y vy AV BA—aFRT b N— KD F7HREHAF .



Bmon—Fyz7 |
B enon—roz7

PID BILL]

SFP-H10GB-CUIM 10GBASE-CU SFP+ 7 —7 /L 1 m
SFP-H10GB-CU2M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ %7 — 7/l 2 m
SFP-H10GB-CU3M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ 7 —7 /L 3m
SFP-H10GB-CU5M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ 7 — 7/l 5m
SFP-H10GB-ACU7M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ 77 —7/L' 7m
SFP-H10GB-ACU10M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ 7 —7 /L 10 A — kb
SFP-10G-AOC1M 10GBASE 7 7 7 4 7t SFP+ 7 —7 /L 1m
SFP-10G-AOC2M 10GBASE 7 7 7 « 7t SFP+ 7 —7 /L, 2m
SFP-10G-AOC3M 10GBASE 7 7 7 4 7t SFP+ 7 —7 /| 3m
SFP-10G-AOC5M 10GBASE 7 7 7 « 7. SFP+ 7 —7 /L, 5m
SFP-10G-AOC7M 10GBASE 7 7 7 4 7t SFP+ 7 —7 /b, Tm
SFP-10G-AOC10M 10GBASE 7 7 7 4 7t SFP+ 7/ —7 /L, 10m

100 Ghps /R— FD 25GhE 2 v R—F > & —T L
WDFEIL, 100 Gbps 3t — h OB#EF % 25 GbE 2 > R—F > h & 7 —7 /1O PID L #iH %

RLTWVET,

PID BL:]

SFP-25G-SR-S 25GBASE SR SFP & ¥ = — /L

SFP-10/25G-LR-S 10/25GBASE-LR SFP28 £ = — /L
SFP-10/25G-CSR-S F 27 b L— bk 10/25GBASE-CSR SFP £ =2 —

V%

SFP-10/25G-LR-1 10/25GBASE-LR-I SFP28 iTemp &3 = — /L
SFP-25G-SL 100G 7R— b @ 25GbE (QSA28 i} )

A=T774 K R—FDBGEa HR— hEHS—T)IL

ORI, 2=T 74 RAR—FDOREET 5 25GbE 2 v R"—% > &7 —T7 1D PID L%
RLET,

. CiscoUCS 6600 >') —X T7TY vy A A—aAF%I b N—FKDOzT7HRBEHAF



| emon—rHz7

emon—roz7 |

PID

B

SFP-25G-SR-S

25GBASE SR SFP £ = — /b

SFP-10/25G-SR-S

10/25GBASE-LR SFP28 € = — /L

SFP-10/25G-CSR-S

7 27 /L L— b 10/25GBASE-CSR SFP £ ¥ = —/L

SFP-25G-SL

25GBASE-SR SFP SL & ¥ = — /L

SFP-H25G-CUIM

25GBASE-CU SFP28 7 —~7 /L I m

SFP-H25G-CU2M

25GBASE-CU SFP28 7 —7 /L 2 m

SFP-H25G-CU3M

25GBASE-CU SFP28 77—~/ 3 m

SFP-H25G-CU4M

25GBASE-CU SFP28 7 —7 /L 4 m

SFP-H25G-CUSM

25GBASE-CU SFP28 7 —~7 /L' 5m

SFP-25G-AOCIM

25GBASE 7 7 7 4 7 Y. SFP28 r—7 /L, 1m

SFP-25G-AOC2M

25GBASE 7 7 7 4 7. SFP28 7/ —7 /L 2m

SFP-25G-AOC3M

25GBASE 7 7 7 4 7} SFP28 7/ —7 /L, 13 m

SFP-25G-AOC4M

25GBASE 7 7 7 4 7). SFP28 r—7 /L, 4m

SFP-25G-AOC5M

25GBASE 7 7 7 4 7. SFP28 r—7 /L, 5m

SFP-25G-AOC7M

25GBASE 7 7 7 4 7. SFP28 /—7 /L. Tm

SFP-25G-AOC10M

25GBASE 7 7 7 4 7} SFP28 7/ —7 /L 10m

OGbE o >vR— bBLUy—T)IL
WwDFEIZ, BHHET S 40GbE 2 R—p heFr—7 LD PID EHAEZRLET,

PID

58

QSFP-40G-SR4

40GBASE-SR4QSFP | 7 > v —/3E ¥ 2 —/L MPO
xRy B

QSFP-40G-SR4-S

40GBASE-SR4QSFP | > 3 — " EY 22—/, MPO
ARITH, BT TR T A

QSFP-40G-LR4

QSFP40GBASE-LR4OTN k 7 > 2 —/3 LC, 10km

QSFP-40G-LR4-S

QSFP40GBASE-LR4 kT > 3 — R EY 2—/L LC,
10km, =2 F—FF A4 X7 TR

QSFP-40G-SR-BD

QSFP40G BiDi 4B k7 > v —N
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B enon—roz7

BmoNn—ryz7 |

PID

Bl

QSFP-H40G-CUIM

40GBASE-CR4 /v > 74 r—7 /L, Im

QSFP-H40G-CU3M

40GBASE-CR4 /N> > 74i#r—7 /L, 3m

QSFP-H40G-CUSM

40GBASE-CR4 /R v > 74 r—7 /L, 5m

QSFP-H40G-CU7M

40GBASE-CR4 /N> > 74i#r—7 L, 7m

QSFP-H40G-CU10M

40GBASE-CR4 /R v 74 r—7 /. 10m

QSFP-H40G-AOCIM

40GBASE 77T 4 77 —7 /0, Im

QSFP-H40G-AOC2M

40GBASE 77 7 4 7N/ —7 /b, 2m

QSFP-H40G-AOC3M

40GBASE 77 T 4 7/ —7 ), 3m

QSFP-H40G-AOC5M

40GBASE 77/ 7 4 7N/ —7 )b, S5m

QSFP-H40G-AOC7M

40GBASE 77 T 4 7 —7 ), Tm

QSFP-H40G-AOC10M

40GBASE 77 7 4 7/ —7 L, 10m

QSFP-H40G-AOC15M

40GBASE 77 T 4 7~ —7 /b, 15m

QSFP-H40G-AOC20M

40GBASE 77 7 4 7N/ —7 L, 20m

QSFP-H40G-AOC25M

40GBASE 727 T 4 7N —7 /b, 25m

QSFP-H40G-AOC30M

40GBASE 77 7 4 7N/ —7 L, 30m

CVR-QSFP-SFP10G

QSFP /& SFP10G a7 &7 4

100 GbE O > R—+ > b

wDFEIZ, BT S 100GbE 2 R—% > b —7 LD PID LA R L £,

PID

Bl

QSFP-100G-SR4-S

100 GBASE SR4 QSFP k7 > v —,3_ MPO. 100 m
(OM4 MMF 1 1)

QSFP-100G-LR4-S

100 GBASE LR4 QSFP FF >3 —/3 LC. 10km
(SMF 1 /)

QSFP-100G-PSM4-S

100 GBASE LR4 QSFP k>3 —,3 LC. 10km
(SMF f#i )

QSFP-100G-SM-SR

100GBASE CWDM4 Lite QSFP k7 >3 —/3 2km
(SMF f#£H) . 10-60C
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| emon—rHz7

emon—roz7 |

PID

A

QSFP-100G-SL4

OM4 MMF #H TH K 30M @ 100GBASE SL4

QSFP-100G0-ER4L-S

100GBASE QSFP FZ >3 —/3 40KM U —F
(SMF ) . a7V 7 ALC

QSFP-40/100-SRBD

100G ¥ L. O 40GBASE SR-BiDi QSFP 7 >3 —
3, LC. 100 m OM4 MMF

QSFP-100G-DR-S

100G QSFP28 ~ 7 > —/N 100GBASE-DR, 500m
SMF, =71 vZ7 A, LC

QSFP-100G-FR-S

100G QSFP28 K 7 > 3 —/N100G-FR, 2 km SMF,
Fa7Fl vy 7 A, LC

QSFP-100G-LR-S

100G QSFP28 100G-LR., 10km SMF, ¥ = 7L v 7
A, LCaxs X

QSFP-100G-SR1.2

100G SR1.2 BiDi QSFP k7 > 3 —,3 LC, 100m
OM4 MMF

QSFP-100G-CUIM

100GBASE-CR4 /X v 777 —7 /L, I m

QSFP-100G-CU2M

100GBASE-CR4 /X~ & 78 r— 7V, 2m

QSFP-100G-CU3M

100GBASE-CR4 /X v > 7§ifg 7 —7 /. 3m

QSFP-100G-CUSM

100GBASE-CR4 /X ¥ 7Hil/r—7 /L, 5m

QSFP-100G-AOCIM

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7 ¥/ —7 /L, 1m

QSFP-100G-AOC2M

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7 H.4~—7 /L 2m

QSFP-100G-AOC3M

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7 ¥/ —7 /L, 3m

QSFP-100G-AOC5M

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7 H.4~—7 /L 1m

QSFP-100G-AOCT™M

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7/ —7 /L, Tm

QSFP-100G-AOC10M

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7./ —7 /L, 10m

QSFP-100G-AOC15M

100GBASE QSFP 77 7 4 73/ —7 /v, 15m

QSFP-100G-AOC20M

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7./ —7 /L, 20m

QSFP-100G-AOC25M

100GBASE QSFP 77 7 4 7t/ —7 /v, 25m

QSFP-100G-AOC30M

100GBASE QSFP 7 7 7 4 7./ —7 /L, 30m
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| #EBESLUALTHUREH
muzpsvEsFonn ]

Yy —UVIZRVAFT O TWSE %%@AC EREIERH D & 2R L ET,
UPS : uninterruptible power supply (ﬁﬁ TEEPIEE)
EMI : electromagnetic interference (FEfRET) .

RFI : radio frequency interference (MEHRJE B4 TH5) .
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